

## The Boutique Recruitment Firm

## Foster Crown: Private Practice, Orthopedic - Spine and Neck Surgeon: Near Tulsa, OK

- Recent Graduates Welcome, Practice is Also Searching for an Experienced Surgical Leader
- Excellent Work / Life Balance: Monday Friday; Friday Afternoons Off No ER, No Trauma Call
- Competitive Compensation with an Income Potential at \$950,000 as a Partner
- Comprehensive Health & Welfare Package, Relocation Assistance, Partnership Track

This opportunity offers you the ability to work at an excellent outpatient surgical center dedicated to providing patient centered, compassionate, comprehensive musculoskeletal care at the highest level. Oklahoma is a very strong & stable state to practice medicine. Tulsa is known for its multiple entertainment districts that house festivals, dining, art, and more.

Let Foster Crown work with you for permanent placement into this highly rated outpatient surgery center. More opportunities are available from this and other Foster Crown Clients throughout the year. Contact a Foster Crown Recruiter today.

• Job Number: OK1612

• Position: Permanent Orthopedic, Spine and Neck Surgeon

City/State: Tulsa, OK

• Facility: Outpatient Surgery Center – with a strong and established partnership with a regional hospital

• Trauma: N/A

- ADC: Contact office for further details on equipment, support and census
- Support Staff: 34 Physicians, 85 Midlevel's. All Physicians Assigned a PA
- EMR: Epic
- Schedule: M F, Friday Afternoons Off.
- Call: 1/34 Group Call. No Trauma Call, No ER Call
- Perm Compensation: \$500,000 + income distribution = (\$650,000 \$950,000 income potential). Comprehensive health & welfare package offered. Partnership track privately discussed. Call office for more details.

Let Foster Crown represent your interests and assist to negotiate your newest career move. Inquire w/ a Foster Crown representative. Additional perm and locums opportunities are available. Foster Crown is a highly rated, boutique physician recruitment firm that champions our physicians, working closely with you to meet or exceed all expectations. We place physicians in all states.

Please visit our website for additional information: www.FosterCrown.com

Facebook: /fostercrown

X: @FosterCrown

Instagram: fostercrown Contact: Foster Crown, LLC